### 900831448 01/26/2024

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM871689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900823932

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luggage Forward		11/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Luggage Forward
Street Address:	24 School Street, Floor 2
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3508249	LUGGAGE FORWARD
Registration Number:	4624834	LUGGAGE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3508251	
Registration Number:	4382513	LUGLESS
Registration Number:	2900896	LUGGAGE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2345236	VIRTUAL BELLHOP
Registration Number:	2730054	SPORTS EXPRESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-404-9254

Email: jessica\_palfrey@luggageforward.com

Jessica Palfrey **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 24 School Street, Suite 214

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Palfrey
SIGNATURE:	/jdp/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0721

900831448

DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2024

Total Attachments: 2
source=Luggage Forward Delaware Conversion#page1.tif
source=Luggage Forward Delaware Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0722

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporat	tion first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior t	to filing this Certificate is Delaware .
3.) The date the corporation first forme	d is 1/8/2008
4.) The name of the Corporation imme Luggage Forward, Inc.	diately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability ( Formation is Luggage Forward	Company as set forth in the Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	igned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2022
	Bylaron kirley Authorized Person
*	Name: Aaron Kirley

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:30 PM 11/21/2022
FH.ED 02:30 PM 11/21/2022
SR 20224071342 - File Number 4485778

TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0723

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

<ol> <li>The name of the limited liability com Luggage Forward, LLC</li> </ol>	pany is
2. The Registered Office of the limited	liability company in the State of Delaware is
located at 850 New Burton Road, STE 201	(street),
in the City of Dover	, Zip Code 19904, Kent County . The
liability company may be served is Cogency	Glóbal Inc.
B∳	aron kirley
	Authorized Person
Name:	Aaron Kirley
	Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:30 PM 11/21/2022 FILED 02:30 PM 11/21/2022 SR 20224071342 - File Number 4485778

RECORDED: 12/26/2023 REEL: 008

TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0724